



**Bid Tabulation
2019 Sanitary Sewer Spot Repairs
Bid 19-19**

Route Various
 County Kane
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 3/27/19 at 2 p.m.

| NO. | ITEM | UNIT | QUANTITY | Engineer's Estimate | | Superior Excavating Co. 424 San Carlos Rd Minooka, IL 60447 | | H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545 | | Misfits Construction Company 233 S. Wacker Dr, Suite 8400 Chicago, IL 60606 | | Swallow Construction Corporation 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515 | |
|---|---|-----------|----------|----------------------|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | AMOUNT | UNIT COST | AMOUNT | UNIT COST | AMOUNT | UNIT COST | AMOUNT | UNIT COST | AMOUNT |
| 1 | Select Granular Trench Backfill | CY | 102 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 4,080.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 3,876.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,040.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 5,100.00 |
| 2 | Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement | CY | 5 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 50.00 |
| 3 | Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8", PVC SDR-26, 6'-7' Deep (Watson) | FT | 32 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 6,240.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 11,200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 6,400.00 |
| 4 | Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8", PVC SDR-26, 12'-15' Deep (All but Watson) | FT | 72 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 486.00 | \$ 34,992.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 43,200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 28,800.00 | \$ 205.00 | \$ 14,760.00 |
| 5 | Storm Sewer Removal and Replacement, 12" RCP (Highland) | FT | 8 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 1,520.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 6 | Sanitary Sewer Drop Connection | EACH | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 7 | Sanitary Manhole Removal and Replacement, Type A, 4' diameter | EACH | 1 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 8 | Temporary Pavement, 1 1/2" | SY | 70 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 2,450.00 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 2,310.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| 9 | Class D Patching, 4.5" Binder & 1.5" Surface | SY | 70 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 5,950.00 | \$ 83.00 | \$ 5,810.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 71.00 | \$ 4,970.00 |
| 10 | PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, | SF | 100 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 11.50 | \$ 1,150.00 |
| 11 | Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement | LF | 20 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 1,040.00 |
| 12 | Detectable Warnings | SF | 10 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| 13 | Seeding - Aurora Mix | SY | 65 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 975.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 780.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 975.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 2,990.00 |
| 14 | Items Ordered by Engineer | Allowance | 1 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 15 | Traffic Control and Protection | LS | 1 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 |
| 16 | Sanitary Sewer Televising | FT | 1,897 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 9,485.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 7,588.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 3,794.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 7,588.00 | \$ 4.25 | \$ 8,062.25 |
| 17 | Flagger | DAY | 1 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| 18 | Inlet Protection | EACH | 9 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 540.00 |
| 19 | Dewatering Bag | EACH | 1 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 125.00 |
| 20 | Temporary Staging | CY | 50 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 50.00 |
| 21 | Non-Special Waste Disposal | TON | 50 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| 22 | Special Waste Disposal | TON | 50 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements = | | | | \$ 133,840.00 | | \$ 125,376.00 | | \$ 130,384.00 | | \$ 139,313.00 | | \$ 149,137.25 | |
| Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate = | | | | | | -6.32% | | -2.58% | | 4.09% | | 11.43% | |